- an assessment of Company activities’ compliance with the requirements of 
Kazakhstan accounting and financial reporting law;
- an analysis of the methodology for making actuary calculations used to pre-
pare financial statements (if required).

Total agreement value is 80,600,000 (eighty million six hundred thousand) KZT, 
including VAT of 8,635,714.29 KZT, which year-by-year amounts to:
- 2019 – 25,000,000 KZT, including VAT of 2,678,571.43 KZT;
- 2020 – 26,800,000 KZT, including VAT of 2,871,428.57 KZT;
- 2021 – 28,800,000 KZT, including VAT of 3,085,714.29 KZT.